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Lead Health Departments (provides Triple P coverage for the service area)

November 2024

Cabarrus (funded by Title V)

Service Area 1
Lead Agency
Western North Carolina
Sarah Clark
(828) 257-4456
sarah.clark@mahec.net

Individual Sites 
Cabarrus Health Alliance 
Sonya Bohannon-Thacker
(704) 920-1323
Sonya.bohannonthacker@cabarrushealth.org

Service Area 8
Lead Agency
Mecklenburg County Health Department
James Wright
(980) 314-9590
james.wright@mecklenburgcountync.gov

Service Area 2 
Lead Agency
Appalachian Health District
Keisha Maldonado
(828) 264-4995 Extension 3155 
keisha.maldonado@apphealth.com

Service Area 3 
Lead Agency
Durham County Health 
Department
Tracee Reynolds-Riba 
(919) 358-8321
trriba@dconc.gov

Service Area 7
Lead Agency
Cumberland County Health Department
Laqualla Owens
910-433-3783
lowens@cumberlandcountync.gov

Service Area 4
Lead Agency
Halifax County Health 
Department
Ashley Bowen
(252) 583-5021 Ext 6245
bowena@halifaxnc.com

Service Area 5
Lead Agency
Albemarle Regional Health 
Services
Molly Brown
(252) 340-4128
Molly.Brown@arhs-nc.org

Service Area 6
Lead Agency
Pitt County Health Department
Gabriella “Gabby” Scothorn
(252) 902-2308
gabriella.hansen@pittcountync.gov
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